

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 9753 OF 2024**

Aashray Co-Op Hsg Society

.....Petitioner.

Vs.

Pimpri Chinchwad

Municipal Corporation & Anr.

.....Respondents

Smt. Palak Joshi through V.C. i/by Mr. Sattyendra Muley for the Petitioner.
Mr. Kedar B. Dighe for the Respondent No.1-PCMC.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 3rd FEBRUARY, 2025.

PC.:-

- 1) Learned Advocate for the Petitioner submitted that, she received a copy of the reply filed by the Respondent-Corporation today and seeks time to take instructions in that behalf.
- 2) Stand over to 7th April, 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**

SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR

Digitally signed
by SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR
Date:
2025.02.05
10:40:34 +0530